
Welcome
Thank you for choosing this wireless product.To ensure optimum performance and safety,
please read these instructions carefully before operating this product.It is strongly
recommended you keep this manual for future reference.

Product Layout:

Keyboard Product Specifications:
1.Battery Type:2AA batteries
2.Multimedia functions
3.USB 1.1 interface,plug&play,no driver required.
4.Compatible with Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10).
5.Operating Voltage:2.0-3.OV
6.Operating Current:≦5mA
7.Sleeping Current:≦13uA
8.Keystroke Force:55+20gf
9.Key Life:10 million keystrokes
10.Dimension:375x135x20mm
Keyboard Instructions:
Battery Installation：
The wireless keyboard uses two AA batteries(not included).Open the battery
compartment cover.Install the batteries into the compartment,and make sure the polarity of
the batteries is correct.The positive(+)and negative(-)ends of each battery must match
the positive(+)and negative(-)markings in the battery housing.
Pairing Method：
Make sure the distance between the keyboard and the PC is within 20cm.Take out the Nano
receiver from the mouse and Plug it into USB port of the PC,then turn on the power switch
and it would pair automatically.The LED will flash then turn off.Now the pairing is successful
Note:If the Keyboard pairing is unsuccessful.Press and holding"Esc"+"K"to re-connect.If
the Mouse pairing is unsuccessful.Press and holding"right key+center key"to re-connect.

Package Contents:
1 x Wireless Keyboard KG9006
1 x Wireless Mouse G1015E
1 x User Manual

Wireless Mouse：
Product Specifications:
1.Working Frequency:2.4GHz
2.Operation Voltage:1.5V
3.Battery Type:1 AA battery
4.Current Dissipation:1.5V-25mA
5.Standby Current:0.2~0.8mA
6.Sleeping Current:71~75uA
7.DPI Resolution:800/1200/1600
8.Working Distance:8-10M
9.Dimensions:106.9 x 63.0 x 30.0 mm
10.Weight:59.5g

Functional Zone：
Press"Num Lock"button,the LED of"Num"will turn off and the numeric zone will change
to functional zone.
Number"2","4,"6","8"are for down,left,right,up direction.
Number"1,"3"."7","9"are for"End","Page Down","Home","Page Up".
Number"0"is for"Insert".
Decimal point is for"Delete".

LED Indicator：
Num Indicator:It will show Yellow color when the numeric zone is on and the functional zone is off.
Low Power Indicator:it will show red color and flash when the voltage is lower than 2.1V.

EN1 EN2 EN3

Shortcut Keys:

FN+F1 Music          FN+F2         Volume-

FN+F3 Volume+          FN+F4         Mute

FN+F5 Previous          FN+F6         Next

FN+F7 Play/Pause          FN+F8         Stop

FN+F9 Internet          FN+F10         E-mail

FN+F11 My Computer          FN+F12         Favorite

Willkommen
Vielen Dank für die Auswahl dieses drahtlosen Produktes.Um optimale Leistung und 
Sicherheit zu gewährleisten,Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig, bevor Sie dieses 
Produkt bedienen.empfohlen, dieses Handbuch für die Zukunft zu behalten.

Layout des Produkts:

Packungsinhalt：
1 x Kabellose Tastatur KG9006
1 x Kabellose Maus G1015E
1 x Benutzerhandbuch

Tastatur Produkt Spezifikationen:
1.Batterie:2AA Batterien
2.Multimedia funktionen
3.USB 1.1 Schnittstelle,Plug&Play,kein Treiber erforderlich
4.Kompatibel mit Windows OS(Windows 2000,XP,Vista,WIN7,WIN8,Win10).
5.Betriebsspannung:2.0-3.OV
6.Betriebsstrom:≦5mA
7.Strom im Ruhemodus:≦13uA
8.Tastendruckkraft:55+20gf
9.Tastenleben:10 Millionen Tastenanschläge
10.Maß:375x135x20mm

Tastaturanweisungen:
Einlegen der Batterie：
Die drahtlose Tastatur verwendet zwei AA-Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). 
Öffnen Sie die Batterie Fachabdeckung. Legen Sie die Batterien in das Fach ein und achten 
Sie auf die Polarität von Die Batterien sind korrekt. Die positiven (+) und negativen (-) Enden 
jeder Batterie müssen übereinstimmen die positiven (+) und negativen (-) Markierungen im 
Batteriegehäuse.

Pairing-Methode：
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen Tastatur und PC maximal 20 cm beträgt. Nehmen 
Sie den Nano heraus Empfänger von der Maus und stecken Sie ihn in den USB-Anschluss des 
PCs und schalten Sie den Netzschalter ein Die LED blinkt und erlischt dann. Jetzt ist die 
Kopplung erfolgreich
Hinweis: Wenn das Pairing der Tastatur fehlschlägt. Halten Sie "Esc" + "K" gedrückt, um die 
Verbindung wiederherzustellen Die Mauspaarung ist fehlgeschlagen. Halten Sie die “rechte 
Taste + mittlere Taste” gedrückt, um die Verbindung wiederherzustellen.

Funktionszone：
Drücken Sie die Taste "Num Lock". Die LED von "Num" erlischt und die “Numerische Zone” 
ändert sichzur Funktionszone.
Nummer "2", "4", "6", "8" stehen für "Ab", "Links", "Rechts", "Auf", Richtung.
Die Ziffern "1", "3". "7", "9" stehen für "Ende", "Bild ab", "Startseite", "Bild auf".
Die Zahl "0" steht für "Einfügen".
Der Dezimalpunkt steht für "Löschen".

LED-Anzeige：
Num-Anzeige: Zeigt die gelbe Farbe an, wenn die numerische Zone eingeschaltet und 
funktionsfähig istZone ist aus.
Energiesparmodus-Anzeige: Die Anzeige leuchtet rot und blinkt, wenn die Spannung unter 
2,1 V liegt.

Kabellose Maus：
Produktspezifikationen:
1.Arbeitsfrequenz: 2.4GHz 
2.Betriebsspannung: 1.5V
3. Batterietyp: 1 AA-Batterie
4.Aktuelle Dissipation: 1.5V-25mA
5. Bereitschaftsstrom: 0,2 ~ 0,8 mA
6. Schlafstrom: 71 ~ 75uA
7.DPI-Auflösung: 800/1200/1600
8.Arbeitsabstand: 8-10M
9. Abmessungen: 106,9 x 63,0 x 30,0 mm
10. Gewicht: 59,5 g
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Contenu du colis:
1 x Clavier sans fil KG9006
1 x Souris sans fil G1015E
1 x Manuel de l'utilisateur

Spécifications du produit de clavier:
1. Type de batterie: 2 piles AA
2. Fonctions multimédia
3. Interface USB 1.1, plug & play, aucun pilote requis.
4.Compatible avec le système d'exploitation Windows (Windows 2000, XP, Vista, Win7, 
    Win8, Win10).
5. Tension de fonctionnement: 2.0-3.OV
6. Courant de fonctionnement: ≦ 5mA
7. Courant de sommeil: ≦ 13uA
8. Force de clic de touche: 55 + 20gf
9. Durée de vie de touche: 10 millions de clics de touche
10. Dimensions: 375x135x20 mm

Instructions pour clavier:
Installation de la batterie
Le clavier sans fil utilise deux piles AA (non incluses) .Ouvrez la batterie couvercle du 
compartiment. Installez les piles dans le compartiment et assurez-vous que la polarité est 
respectée.les piles sont correctes. Les extrémités positive (+) et négative (-) de chaque pile 
doivent correspondreles marques positives (+) et négatives (-) dans le logement de la batterie.

Méthode d'appariement:
Assurez-vous que la distance entre le clavier et le PC est inférieure à 20 cm. Sortez le Nano.
récepteur de la souris et branchez-le sur le port USB du PC, puis allumez le commutateur 
d'alimentation et le couplage se ferait automatiquement. Le voyant clignote, puis s’éteint. Le 
couplage a réussiRemarque: Si le couplage clavier échoue.Appuyez sur "Esc" + "K" pour vous 
reconnecter.Si le couplage de la souris échoue. Appuyez sur la touche "touche droite + touche 
centrale" et maintenez-la enfoncée pour vous reconnecter.

Zone fonctionnelle:
Appuyez sur le bouton "Num Lock", la LED de "Num" s'éteindra et la “Zone Numérique” changera
à la zone fonctionnelle.
Les nombres "2", "4", "6", "8" sont pour le bas, la gauche, la droite, le haut, la direction.
Le nombre "1," 3 "." 7 "," 9 "sont pour" Fin "," Page Down "," Home "," Page Up ".
Le numéro "0" correspond à "Insérer".
Le point décimal est pour "Supprimer".

Indicateur LED:
Indicateur numérique: il affichera la couleur jaune lorsque la zone numérique est activée et le
la zone est désactivée.
Indicateur de faible puissance: il affichera une couleur rouge et clignotera lorsque la tension est
inférieure à 2.1V.

Souris sans fil:
Spécifications du produit:
1. Fréquence de travail: 2.4GHz
2. Tension de fonctionnement: 1.5V
3. Type de batterie: 1 pile AA
4. Dissipation de courant: 1.5V-25mA
5. Standby Current: 0.2~0.8mA
6. Courant de sommeil:71~75uA
7. Résolution DPI: 800/1200/1600
8. Distance de travail: 8-10M
9. Dimensions: 106.9 x 63.0 x 30.0 mm
10. Poids: 59.5g
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Tastenkürzel Tasten:

FN+F1 Musik       FN+F2        Lautstärke-

FN+F3 Lautstärke+       FN+F4        Stumm
 
FN+F5 Vorherige        FN+F6        Nächster

FN+F7 Play/Pause        FN+F8        Stopp

FN+F9 Internet        FN+F10        E-mail

FN+F11 Mein Computer       FN+F12         Favorit

Benvenuto：
Grazie per aver scelto questo prodotto wireless. Per garantire prestazioni e sicurezza ottimali,
si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto
consigliato di conservare questo manuale per riferimenti futuri.

Layout del prodotto:

Contenuto della confezione：
1 x Tastiera wireless KG9006
1 x Mouse wireless G1015E
1 x Manuale utente

Specifiche del prodotto tastiera:
1.Tipo di batteria: batterie 2AA
2. Funzioni multimediali
3. Interfaccia USB 1.1, plug & play, nessun driver richiesto.
4.Compatibile con il sistema operativo Windows (Windows 2000, XP, Vista, WIN7, WIN8, Win10).
5.Tensione di funzionamento: 2.0-3.OV
6.Corrente di funzionamento: ≦ 5mA
7.Corrente per dormire: ≦ 13uA
8.Keystroke Force: 55 + 20gf
9.Key Life: 10 milioni di battute
10.Dimension: 375x135x20mm

Istruzioni per la tastiera:
Installazione della batteria
La tastiera wireless utilizza due batterie AA (non incluse). Aprire la batteria coperchio del vano. 
Installare le batterie nel vano e assicurarsi della polarità di le batterie sono corrette. Le estremità 
positiva (+) e negativa (-) di ogni batteria devono corrispondere i segni positivo (+) e negativo (-) 
nell'alloggiamento della batteria.

Metodo di associazione：
Assicurarsi che la distanza tra la tastiera e il PC sia di 20 cm. Estrarre il Nano ricevitore dal 
mouse e collegarlo alla porta USB del PC, quindi accendere l'interruttore di alimentazione e 
si accoppierebbe automaticamente. Il LED lampeggerà quindi si spegnerà. Ora l'associazione 
ha esito positivo
Nota: se l'associazione della tastiera non ha esito positivo. Premere e tenere premuto "Esc" + 
"K" per riconnettersi. Se l'associazione del mouse non ha esito positivo. Premi e tieni premuto
 "tasto destro + tasto centrale" per riconnetterti.

Zona funzionale：
Premere il tasto "Bloc Num", il LED di "Num" si spegnerà e la zona numerica cambierà alla 
zona funzionale.Numero "2", "4," 6 "," 8 "sono per la direzione verso il basso, a sinistra, a 
destra, verso l'alto.Numero "1," 3 "." 7 "," 9 "sono per" Fine "," Pagina giù "," Home ",
" Pagina su ".
Il numero "0" è per "Inserisci".
Il punto decimale è per "Elimina".

Indicatore LED：
Indicatore numerico: mostrerà il colore giallo quando la zona numerica è attiva e funzionale
la zona è disattivata.
Indicatore di bassa potenza: mostrerà il colore rosso e lampeggerà quando la tensione è 
inferiore a 2,1 V.

Mouse senza fili：
Specifiche del prodotto:
1. Frequenza di lavoro: 2,4 GHz
2.Tensione di funzionamento: 1,5 V.
3. Tipo di batteria: 1 batteria AA
4. Dissipazione attuale: 1,5 V-25 mA
5.Corrente di standby: 0,2 ~ 0,8 mA
6.Corrente per dormire: 71 ~ 75uA
7.DPI Risoluzione: 800/1200/1600
8. Distanza di lavoro: 8-10 M.
9.Dimensioni: 106,9 x 63,0 x 30,0 mm
10.Weight: 59.5g
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Tasti di scelta rapida:

FN+F1 Musica     FN+F2        Volume-

FN+F3 Volume+     FN+F4        Muto

FN+F5 Precedente     FN+F6        Prossimo

FN+F7      FN+F8        Arresto

FN+F9 Internet     FN+F10        E-mail

FN+F11 Il mio computer    FN+F12       Preferito

Bienvenido:
Gracias por elegir este producto inalámbrico. Para garantizar un rendimiento y seguridad 
óptimos,Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar este producto.
Le recomendamos que guarde este manual para referencia futura.

Diseño del producto:

Contenidos del paquete：
1 x Teclado inalámbrico KG9006
1 x Ratón inalámbrico G1015E
1 x Manual de usuario

Especificaciones del producto de teclado:
1.Tipo de batería: baterías 2AA
2.Funciones multimedia
3.Interfaz USB 1.1, plug & play, no requiere controlador.
4.Compatible con el sistema operativo Windows (Windows 2000, XP, Vista, WIN7, WIN8, Win10).
5.Tensión de funcionamiento: 2.0-3.OV
6.Corriente de funcionamiento: ≦ 5mA
7.Corriente de sueño: ≦ 13uA
8. Fuerza de golpe de teclado: 55 + 20gf
9.Vida clave: 10 millones de pulsaciones de teclas
10.Dimensión: 375x135x20mm

Instrucciones de teclado:
Instalación de la batería
El teclado inalámbrico utiliza dos baterías AA (no incluidas). Abra la batería
tapa del compartimento. Instale las baterías en el compartimento y asegúrese de que la 
polaridad delas baterías son correctas. Los extremos positivo (+) y negativo (-) de cada batería 
deben coincidirlas marcas positivas (+) y negativas (-) en la carcasa de la batería.

Método de emparejamiento：
Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el teclado y la PC esté dentro de los 20 cm. Saque el 
Nanoreceptor del mouse y conéctelo al puerto USB de la PC, luego encienda el interruptor 
de encendido y se emparejaría automáticamente. El LED parpadeará y luego se apagará. 
Ahora el emparejamiento es exitoso Nota: Si el emparejamiento del teclado no se realiza 
correctamente, mantenga presionada la tecla "Esc" + "K" para volver a conectar. el 
emparejamiento del mouse no se realizó correctamente. Presione y mantenga presionada 
la "tecla derecha + tecla central" para volver a conectar.

Zona funcional：
Presione el botón "Num Lock", el LED de "Num" se apagará y la zona numérica cambiará
a zona funcional.
Los números "2", "4," 6 "," 8 "son para dirección hacia abajo, izquierda, derecha, arriba.
El número "1," 3 "." 7 "," 9 "son para" Fin "," Página abajo "," Inicio "," Página arriba ".
El número "0" es para "Insertar".
El punto decimal es para "Eliminar".

Indicador LED：
Indicador numérico: mostrará un color amarillo cuando la zona numérica esté activada y
La zona está apagada.
Indicador de baja potencia: mostrará un color rojo y parpadeará cuando el voltaje sea inferior 
a 2.1V.

Ratón inalambrico：
Especificaciones del producto:
1.Frecuencia de trabajo: 2.4GHz
2.Tensión de funcionamiento: 1.5 V
3.Tipo de batería: 1 batería AA
4.Disipación actual: 1.5V-25mA
5.Corriente de espera: 0.2 ~ 0.8mA
6.Corriente de sueño: 71 ~ 75uA
7. Resolución PDI: 800/1200/1600
8.Distancia de trabajo: 8-10 m
9.Dimensiones: 106.9 x 63.0 x 30.0 mm
10.Peso: 59.5g
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Teclas de atajo:

FN+F1 Música     FN+F2        Volumen-

FN+F3 Volumen+     FN+F4        Mudo

FN+F5 Anterior     FN+F6        Próximo

FN+F7 Jugar/Pausa     FN+F8        Detener

FN+F9 Internet     FN+F10        E-mail

FN+F11 Mi computadora     FN+F12        Favorito

Bienvenue:
Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit sans fil. Pour assurer des performances et une sécurité optimales,
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant d’utiliser ce produit.Il est fortement Il est 
recommandé de conserver ce manuel pour référence ultérieure.

Disposition du produit:
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Touches de raccourci:

FN+F1 Musique      FN+F2        Volume-

FN+F3 Volume+      FN+F4        Silence

FN+F5 Précédent      FN+F6        suivant

FN+F7 Lecture/Pause      FN+F8        Arrêt

FN+F9 Internet      FN+F10        E-mail

FN+F11 Mon ordinateur     FN+F12        Favori

Riproduzione
/Pausa

User Manual

EN DE FR ES IT

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.


